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Surname First name
1 Popowski Macig
CHAIRS
Surname First name
2 Serrano Pedro
3 Runge- Artur
Metzger
4 DelgadoRosa  Humberto
5 Meganck Dirk
SPEAKERS
Surname First name
6 Hanna William
7 Bataclan Victoria
8 Parikh Kirit
9 Wilson Julian
10 Werksman Jake

11 Letchumanan Raman
12 Ninh Nguyen Huu

13 Barth Kersten

I nstitution
European External Action Service

Institution

European External Action Service
South and South-East Asia

DG Climate Action
International & Climate Strategy

DG Climate Action

Mainstreaming Adaptation & Low Carbon

Technology

DG Development and Cooperation — EuropeAid

Asia and Pacific

Institution
Delegation of the EU in Bangladesh

Embassy of the Republic of the Philippinesto
Belgium & Mission of the Philippinesto the EU

Integrated Research and Action for
Development (IRADe), India

Delegation of the EU in Indonesia

DG Climate Action

ASEAN Secretariat, Indonesia

Center for Environment Research, Education

and Development (CERED), Vietham

Siemens AG, Germany

19

Function
Deputy Secretary General

Function
Director

Director

Director

Director

Function

Ambassador and Head of
Delegation

Ambassador to the EU

Chairman

Ambassador and Head of
Delegation

Prinicpal Advisor
Head of the Environment
Division

Chairman

Sustainability Director



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Surname

Cozzi

Zahedi

Beck

Jahan

Sabattuci

Norbu

Rattakul

Pusch

Elisaia

Van Aalst

First name
Laura

Kaveh

Monika
Ismat
Rainieri
Chencho
Bhichit
Christoph
Aliiocaiga

Feturi

Maarten

Institution

International Energy Agency, France
Office of the Chief Economist

United Nations Environment Programme,
France

Division of Technology, Industry and
Economics (DTIE)

KfW Entwicklungsbank, Germany
Financial and Private Sector Development

Embassy of the Peopl€e's Republic of
Bangladesh, Belgium

European External Action Service
Asia and Pacific Department

Ministry for Agriculture and Forests,
Government of Bhutan

Asian Disaster Preparedness Centre (ADPC),
Thailand

World Bank, United States of America

Permanent Mission of Samoato the United
Nations, United States of America

Red Cross & Red Crescent Climate Centre,
Netherlands

2/9

Function
Deputy Head

Deputy Director

Head of Southeast Europe
Division
Ambassador

Head of Division

Director Department of
Agriculture

Special Advisor

Deputy Manager GFDRR
& Lead Disaster Risk
Management Specialist

Ambassador

Director
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24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Surname
Aryasinha

Banzon-
Abalos

Chakupurkal
Didi

Guudai
Halldorf
Haque
Kapur
Kharel
Leuelu

Li

Nelson
Nopsuwam
Pham

Posini
Santos
Simanungkalit

Tomiyasu

First name
Ravinatha

Marie-Y vette
Saju

Ali Hussain
Tumurchuluun
Melissa

Kazi Ehsanul
Pooja

Kumar Raj
Tine
Xiangfeng
Brendan
Ployroong
Sanh Chau
Amorette
Nelson

Ernesto

Kenichiro

Institution

Embassy of the Democratic Socialist Republic
of Sri Lanka

Embassy of the Republic of the Philippines

Embassy of India

The Maldives Embassy to Belgium and
Mission to the European Union

Embassy of Mongolia
Embassy of Australia

Embassy of the People's Republic of
Bangladesh

Embassy of India

Embassy of Nepal

Embassy of Tuvalu

Mission of Chinato the EU

Embassy of Australia

Embassy of the Kingdom of Thailand
Embassy of the Socialist Republic of Vietham

Embassy of the Independent State of Samoa
Embassy of the Democratic Republic of
Timor-Leste

Embassy of the Republic of Indonesia

Mission of Japan to the EU
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Function
Ambassador

First Secretary and Consul

Senior Assistant (Trade)

Ambassador

Political Counsellor
First Secretary

First Secretary

Counsellor
Counsellor
Ambassador
First Secretary
Ambassador
Intern
Ambassador

Counsellor and Deputy
Head of Mission

Ambassador

Third Secretary for
Economic Affairs

First Secretary
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42

43

46

47

48

49

50

51

Surname
Dagvadorj
luta

Khanal

Shrestha

Sitorus

Sum

Sumathipala

Than

Truong

Yasmin

First name

Damdin

Teekoa

Meena

Suresh Das

Suzanty

Thy

Waduwawatte

Maung
Maung

Anh Son

Sagufta

Institution

Ministry of Nature, Environment and
Tourism, Mongolia

Government of Kiribati

Ministry of Environment Nepal

Council for Climate Change (CCC),
The Government of Nepal

National Council on Climate Change,
Republic of Indonesia

Ministry of Environment, Cambodia

Ministry of Environment, Sri Lanka

Ministry of Environmental Conservation and
Forestry, Myanmar

Ministry of Planning and Investment (MPI),
Vietnam

Bangladesh Parliament

ASIAN-PACIFIC STAKEHOLDERS (NGOS, BUSINESS, THINK THANKS)

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

Surname
Ahmad

Allen

Chanyaswad

Dawson

Dorji

Koop

Limskul

First name
Qazi

Kholiquzzaman
Edward

Sathit

Brian

Lam

Neville

Kitti

Institution

Palli Karma-Sahayak Foundation (PKSF),
Bangladesh

Lao Institute for Renewable Energy (LIRE),
Lao

Thailand Greenhouse Gas Management
Organization, Thailand

Secretariat of the Pacific Community (SPC),
New Caledonia

Royal Society for Protection of Nature (RSPN),

Bhutan

Secretariat of the Pacific Regional
Environment Programme, Samoa

Thailand Greenhouse Gas Management
Organization, Thailand

4/9

Function

Specia Envoy of
Mongoliaon Climate
Change Issues

Secretary to the Cabinet
President’ Office

Joint Secretary

Expert Member

Secretary of Finance
Working Group

Director Department of
Climate Change

Senior Technical Advisor

Director of the Forest
Department

Official

Parliament Member

Function
Chairman

CDM and Technical
Advisor

Assistant Senior Official

Climate change adviser

Executive Director

Meteorology and Climate
Adviser

Economics Advisor of The
Board of Directors & Vice
Chairman of the CDM
Project Approval
Subcommittee
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59

60

61

62

63

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7

78

Surname

Borner

Brinkmann

Chruszczow
Gréas

Haunia

Kozusnik

Lindstedt
Niinioja
Papastavros
Princova
Razmenaite

Sanchez-Bravo
Snyder

Soulillou

Vroemen

Walsh

Watkinson

Wittoeck

Wojtal

Zihni

First name

Weert

Claudia

Tomasz
Tobias

Sirkka

Anton

Anna

Markku

Costas

Helena

Edita

Luisa

Katarzyna

Jacques

Veronica

David

Paul

Peter

Lidia

Kemal

Institution

German Federal Foreign Office
Climate and Environmental Foreign Palicy,
Sustainable Economy

Permanent Representation of the Federal
Republic of Germany to the EU

Ministry of Environment, Republic of Poland
Permanent Representation of Denmark to the EU

Finnish Ministry of Environment
Environmental Protection Department

Austrian Federal Ministry for European and
International Affairs

Ministry of the Environment, Sweden

Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Finland

Permanent Representation of the Republic of
Cyprusto the EU

Ministry of Environment of Slovakia

Permanent Representation of Lithuaniato the
EU

Permanent Representation of Spain to the EU
Ministry of Environment, Republic of Poland

Ministry of Foreign and European Affairs,
France
Directorate of Asia and Oceania

Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Netherlands

Department of the Environment, Community
and Local Government, Ireland

Ministry of Ecology, Sustainable Devel opment
and Energy, France

Belgian Federal Public Service Health, Food
Chain Safety and Environment

Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Poland
Department of Economic Policy

Permanent Representation of Cyprus to the EU

5/9

Function
Deputy Head of Division

Second Secretary

Counsellor to the Minister
Climate Attaché

Director, Climate Change

Head of Department for
Environment, Transport and
Telecommunication

Ambassador for Climate
Change

Climate Change
Ambassador

Environment Counsellor
Head of International
Climate Unit

Second Secretary

Coasi Counsellor

Special Advisor

Policy Advisor
Head of Department
Internationa Climate Unit

Head of the Climate
Negotiation Team

Head of Climate Change
Section

Senior speciaist

Second Secretary
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80
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82
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85

86

87

88

89

90
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92

93
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Surname
Craeynest

Crook

De
Crombrugghe

Dilley
Fallon
Fay
Fujiwara
Ghani
Hviding
Jirgens
Kumar
Legge
Marcu
Neitzer
Vanden Bilcke

Witt

First name

Lies

Tony

Aurore

Maxx

Theresa

Eszter

Noriko

Meera

Edvard

Ingmar

Sanjeev

Thomas

Andrei

Matthias

Chris

Peter

Institution
Oxfam, Belgium

Centre for Pacific Studies, United Kingdom

United Nations Environment Programme,
Belgium

UNDP Bureau for Crisis Prevention and
Recovery, Switzerland

European Institute for Asian Studies, Belgium

European Environment Agency, Denmark
Ingtitutional Affairs

Centre for European Policy Studies (CEPS),
Belgium

Climate Action Network (CAN) Europe ashl,
Belgium

University of Bergen, Norway

Department of Social Anthropology

Climate Policy Initiative, Germany

E3G - Third Generation Environmentalism,
Belgium

German Marshall Fund, Belgium

Climate & Energy Program

Centre for European Policy Studies (CEPS),
Belgium

Siemens AG - EU Representation Office,
Belgium

United Nations Environment Programme,
Belgium

Siemens AG - EU Representation Office,
Belgium

6/9

Function

EU Economic Justice
Policy Advisor

Director and Senior
Lecturer

Associate Programme
Officer

Disaster Partnerships
Advisor

Senior Associate

Project manager

Head of Climate Change
and Research Fellow

Senior Policy Officer
Climate Finance

Head of Department

Associate Director
Senior Associate

Senior Program Officer

Senior Advisor & Head of
Carbon Market Forum

Policy Advisor
Corporate Sustainability

Head of UNEP Liaison
Officetothe EU

Head EU Government
Affairs
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99

100

101

102

103

104
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107

108

109

110

111

112
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114
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Surname
Agne

Bardram

Blok

Caridi

Christensen

Costa

Coyette

Dashwood

De Theux de
Meylandt et
Montjardin

Di Lullo

Donkers

Ehrenberg

Filipova

Fischer

Foeth
Grgas-Brus
Hernandez
Uriz

Jaeger
Jakab
Johansson

Kahkonen

Kennes

First name
Stefan

Elina

Jozias

Paolo

Michael

Cecilia

Etienne

Christopher

Veronica

Maurizio

Rob

Joachim

Andrea

Claudia

Martin

Katarina

Genoveva

Cornélia

Istvan

Roland

Nadia

Walter

Institution

DG Climate Action
Climate Finance and Deforestation

DG Climate Action
Climate Finance and Deforestation

DG Development and Cooperation - EuropeAid
Desertification & Disaster Risk Reduction

DG Climate Action
International and Inter-institutional Relations

Cabinet Commissioner Hedegaard

DG Development and Cooperation - EuropeAid
Geographical Coordination Asia and Pacific

DG Development and Cooperation - EuropeAid
Climate Change, Environment, Natural
Resour ces, Water

European External Action Service
Japan

European External Action Service

Council of the European Union
Climate Change, Coordination and Horizontal
Affairs

Delegation of the European Union to Indiaand
Bhutan

DG Enterprise and Industry
Sustainable Industrial Policy

DG Development and Cooperation - EuropeAid
Geographical Coordination Asia and Pacific

European External Action Service

European External Action Service

DG Environment
International Relations and Enlargement

European External Action Service
Bangladesh

DG Climate Action
Adaption

DG Economic and Financial Affairs
Globalisation — Trade - Devel opment

European External Action Service
India

DG Climate Action
Communication

DG Development and Cooperation - EuropeAid
Geographical Coordination Central Asia,
Middle East/Gulf, Asia Regional Programmes

719

Function
Policy Officer

Deputy Head of Unit

Policy Officer

Policy Coordinator

Deputy Head of Cabinet

Internationa Aid/
Cooperation Officer

Policy Officer

Desk Officer

COAS assistant

Senior Advisor

Minister Counsellor for
Environment

Policy Officer

Stagiaire

UN, International Relations

Officer
Desk Officer

Desk Officer

Desk Officer

Policy Officer

Head of Unit

Desk Officer

Stagiaire

Programme Manager
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121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

Surname
Kolle

Lazarova
Lefevere
Le Grand
Marin
Martino
Mestres

Brugada

Minasyan-
Pekovits
Molnar

Nicolaie

Pascual Perez

Paterson

Quarto

Quinn

Ragher

Repovsky

Robbert

Roe

Roijen

Schierhorst

Schultenordholt

Sole Mena

Sombsthay

Souliotis

First name
Kaarina

Raya

Jargen

Simon

Antongiulio

Michel

Ramon

Charlotte
Jozsef

Adelina

Alfonso

George

Raffaele

Mette
Koefoed
Luisa
Marek
Tom
Andrew
Thomas
Marcel
Rainer
Leo
Anna

Alexandra

Dimitrios

Institution

DG Climate Action
Climate Finance and Deforestation

DG Environment
International Relations and Enlargement

DG Climate Action
International & Climate Strategy

DG Development and Cooperation - EuropeAid
Geographical Coordination Asia and Pacific

DG Climate Action
Climate Finance and Deforestation

European External Action Service
Australia & New Zealand

European External Action Service
Horizontal Affairs

European External Action Service
Maldives

European External Action Service
Asia and Pacific — Horizontal Affairs

DG Development and Cooperation - EuropeAid
Geographical Coordination Central Asia,
Middle East/Gulf, Asia Regional Programmes

European External Action Service
Pacific

DG Climate Action

Climate Finance and Deforestation

DG Trade
South and South East Asia, Australia, New
Zealand

DG Climate Action
Climate Finance and Deforestation

European External Action Service
Japan

European External Action Service
Philippines

European External Action Service
Malaysia, Sngapore, Brunei

European External Action Service

European External Action Service
Republic of Korea

European External Action Service
Horizontal Affairs

European External Action Service
Australia & New Zealand

DG Enterprise and Industry
Sustainable Industrial Policy

DG Energy
International relations & Enlargement

European External Action Service
Pacific

8/9

Function
Stagiaire

Policy Officer

Advisor

Policy Officer

Policy Officer

Desk Officer

Deputy Head of Division

Desk Officer

Head of Division

Programme Assistant

Deputy Head of Division

Policy Officer

Policy Co-ordinator

Policy Officer

Desk Officer

Desk Officer

Desk Officer
Counsellor ASEM
Desk Officer

Desk Officer

Desk Officer

Policy Officer
International Relations

Officer
Stagiaire



141

142

143

144

145

146

147

Surname
Teerink

Tetzel

Thivolle

Vaa

Van Assche

Wehrheim

Zvelc

First name
Renge

Christian

Jean-Claude

Jannik

Dani€l

Rok

Institution

European External Action Service
India, Nepal, Bhutan

DG Development and Cooperation - EuropeAid
Geographical Coordination Central Asia,
Middle East/Gulf, Asia Regional Programmes

DG Research and Innovation
Poalicy coordination, EFTA and Enlargement
countries, Russia, Asia and Pacific

DG Development and Cooperation - EuropeAid
Climate Change, Environment, Natural
Resour ces, Water

European External Action Service
Horizontal Affairs

DG Climate Action
Climate Finance and Deforestation

DG Trade
Trade and Sustainable Development,
Generalized System of Preferences
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Function

Deputy Head of Division

Programme Assistant -
External Relations

Policy Officer

Policy Officer

Assistant

Head of Unit

Policy Officer



