



# Engaging with Asia-Pacific on Climate Change

European Climate Diplomacy

4 June 2012

Charlemagne building, room Jean Durieux Rue de la Loi 170, Brussels

### **PARTICIPANTS LIST**

### **OPENING REMARKS**

	Surname	First name	Institution	Function
1	Popowski	Maciej	European External Action Service	Deputy Secretary General

### **CHAIRS**

	Surname	First name	Institution	Function
2	Serrano	Pedro	European External Action Service South and South-East Asia	Director
3	Runge- Metzger	Artur	DG Climate Action International & Climate Strategy	Director
4	Delgado Rosa	Humberto	DG Climate Action Mainstreaming Adaptation & Low Carbon Technology	Director
5	Meganck	Dirk	DG Development and Cooperation – EuropeAid <i>Asia and Pacific</i>	Director

#### **SPEAKERS**

	Surname	First name	Institution	Function
6	Hanna	William	Delegation of the EU in Bangladesh	Ambassador and Head of Delegation
7	Bataclan	Victoria	Embassy of the Republic of the Philippines to Belgium & Mission of the Philippines to the EU	Ambassador to the EU
8	Parikh	Kirit	Integrated Research and Action for Development (IRADe), India	Chairman
9	Wilson	Julian	Delegation of the EU in Indonesia	Ambassador and Head of Delegation
10	Werksman	Jake	DG Climate Action	Prinicpal Advisor
11	Letchumanan	Raman	ASEAN Secretariat, Indonesia	Head of the Environment Division
12	Ninh	Nguyen Huu	Center for Environment Research, Education and Development (CERED), Vietnam	Chairman
13	Barth	Kersten	Siemens AG, Germany	Sustainability Director

	Surname	First name	Institution	Function
14	Cozzi	Laura	International Energy Agency, France Office of the Chief Economist	Deputy Head
15	Zahedi	Kaveh	United Nations Environment Programme, France Division of Technology, Industry and Economics (DTIE)	Deputy Director
16	Beck	Monika	KfW Entwicklungsbank, Germany Financial and Private Sector Development	Head of Southeast Europe Division
17	Jahan	Ismat	Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Belgium	Ambassador
18	Sabattuci	Rainieri	European External Action Service Asia and Pacific Department	Head of Division
19	Norbu	Chencho	Ministry for Agriculture and Forests, Government of Bhutan	Director Department of Agriculture
20	Rattakul	Bhichit	Asian Disaster Preparedness Centre (ADPC), Thailand	Special Advisor
21	Pusch	Christoph	World Bank, United States of America	Deputy Manager GFDRR & Lead Disaster Risk Management Specialist
22	Elisaia	Aliioaiga Feturi	Permanent Mission of Samoa to the United Nations, United States of America	Ambassador
23	Van Aalst	Maarten	Red Cross & Red Crescent Climate Centre, Netherlands	Director

## ASIAN-PACIFIC EMBASSIES BASED IN BRUSSELS

	Surname	First name	Institution	Function
24	Aryasinha	Ravinatha	Embassy of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka	Ambassador
25	Banzon- Abalos	Marie-Yvette	Embassy of the Republic of the Philippines	First Secretary and Consul
26	Chakupurkal	Saju	Embassy of India	Senior Assistant (Trade)
27	Didi	Ali Hussain	The Maldives Embassy to Belgium and Mission to the European Union	Ambassador
28	Guudai	Tumurchuluun	Embassy of Mongolia	Political Counsellor
29	Halldorf	Melissa	Embassy of Australia	First Secretary
30	Haque	Kazi Ehsanul	Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh	First Secretary
31	Kapur	Pooja	Embassy of India	Counsellor
32	Kharel	Kumar Raj	Embassy of Nepal	Counsellor
33	Leuelu	Tine	Embassy of Tuvalu	Ambassador
34	Li	Xiangfeng	Mission of China to the EU	First Secretary
35	Nelson	Brendan	Embassy of Australia	Ambassador
36	Nopsuwam	Ployroong	Embassy of the Kingdom of Thailand	Intern
37	Pham	Sanh Chau	Embassy of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam	Ambassador
38	Posini	Amorette	Embassy of the Independent State of Samoa	Counsellor and Deputy Head of Mission
39	Santos	Nelson	Embassy of the Democratic Republic of Timor-Leste	Ambassador
40	Simanungkalit	Ernesto	Embassy of the Republic of Indonesia	Third Secretary for Economic Affairs
41	Tomiyasu	Kenichiro	Mission of Japan to the EU	First Secretary

## ASIAN-PACIFIC OFFICIALS

	Surname	First name	Institution	Function
42	Dagvadorj	Damdin	Ministry of Nature, Environment and Tourism, Mongolia	Special Envoy of Mongolia on Climate Change Issues
43	Iuta	Teekoa	Government of Kiribati	Secretary to the Cabinet President' Office
44	Khanal	Meena	Ministry of Environment Nepal	Joint Secretary
45	Shrestha	Suresh Das	Council for Climate Change (CCC), The Government of Nepal	Expert Member
46	Sitorus	Suzanty	National Council on Climate Change, Republic of Indonesia	Secretary of Finance Working Group
47	Sum	Thy	Ministry of Environment, Cambodia	Director Department of Climate Change
48	Sumathipala	Waduwawatte	Ministry of Environment, Sri Lanka	Senior Technical Advisor
49	Than	Maung Maung	Ministry of Environmental Conservation and Forestry, Myanmar	Director of the Forest Department
50	Truong	Anh Son	Ministry of Planning and Investment (MPI), Vietnam	Official
51	Yasmin	Sagufta	Bangladesh Parliament	Parliament Member

# ASIAN-PACIFIC STAKEHOLDERS (NGOS, BUSINESS, THINK THANKS)

	Surname	First name	Institution	Function
52	Ahmad	Qazi Kholiquzzaman	Palli Karma-Sahayak Foundation (PKSF), Bangladesh	Chairman
53	Allen	Edward	Lao Institute for Renewable Energy (LIRE), Lao	CDM and Technical Advisor
54	Chanyaswad	Sathit	Thailand Greenhouse Gas Management Organization, Thailand	Assistant Senior Official
55	Dawson	Brian	Secretariat of the Pacific Community (SPC), New Caledonia	Climate change adviser
56	Dorji	Lam	Royal Society for Protection of Nature (RSPN), Bhutan	Executive Director
57	Koop	Neville	Secretariat of the Pacific Regional Environment Programme, Samoa	Meteorology and Climate Adviser
58	Limskul	Kitti	Thailand Greenhouse Gas Management Organization, Thailand	Economics Advisor of The Board of Directors & Vice Chairman of the CDM Project Approval Subcommittee

## EU MEMBER STATES OFFICIALS

	Surname	First name	Institution	Function
59	Börner	Weert	German Federal Foreign Office Climate and Environmental Foreign Policy, Sustainable Economy	Deputy Head of Division
60	Brinkmann	Claudia	Permanent Representation of the Federal Republic of Germany to the EU	Second Secretary
61	Chruszczow	Tomasz	Ministry of Environment, Republic of Poland	Counsellor to the Minister
62	Gräs	Tobias	Permanent Representation of Denmark to the EU	Climate Attaché
63	Haunia	Sirkka	Finnish Ministry of Environment Environmental Protection Department	Director, Climate Change
64	Kozusnik	Anton	Austrian Federal Ministry for European and International Affairs	Head of Department for Environment, Transport and Telecommunication
65	Lindstedt	Anna	Ministry of the Environment, Sweden	Ambassador for Climate Change
66	Niinioja	Markku	Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Finland	Climate Change Ambassador
67	Papastavros	Costas	Permanent Representation of the Republic of Cyprus to the EU	Environment Counsellor
68	Princova	Helena	Ministry of Environment of Slovakia	Head of International Climate Unit
69	Razmenaite	Edita	Permanent Representation of Lithuania to the EU	Second Secretary
70	Sánchez-Bravo	Luisa	Permanent Representation of Spain to the EU	Coasi Counsellor
71	Snyder	Katarzyna	Ministry of Environment, Republic of Poland	
72	Soulillou	Jacques	Ministry of Foreign and European Affairs, France Directorate of Asia and Oceania	Special Advisor
73	Vroemen	Veronica	Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Netherlands	Policy Advisor
74	Walsh	David	Department of the Environment, Community and Local Government, Ireland	Head of Department International Climate Unit
75	Watkinson	Paul	Ministry of Ecology, Sustainable Development and Energy, France	Head of the Climate Negotiation Team
76	Wittoeck	Peter	Belgian Federal Public Service Health, Food Chain Safety and Environment	Head of Climate Change Section
77	Wojtal	Lidia	Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Poland Department of Economic Policy	Senior specialist
78	Zihni	Kemal	Permanent Representation of Cyprus to the EU	Second Secretary

# EU STAKEHOLDERS (NGOS, BUSINESS, THINK THANKS)

	Surname	First name	Institution	Function
79	Craeynest	Lies	Oxfam, Belgium	EU Economic Justice Policy Advisor
80	Crook	Tony	Centre for Pacific Studies, United Kingdom	Director and Senior Lecturer
81	De Crombrugghe	Aurore	United Nations Environment Programme, Belgium	Associate Programme Officer
82	Dilley	Maxx	UNDP Bureau for Crisis Prevention and Recovery, Switzerland	Disaster Partnerships Advisor
83	Fallon	Theresa	European Institute for Asian Studies, Belgium	Senior Associate
84	Fay	Eszter	European Environment Agency, Denmark Institutional Affairs	Project manager
85	Fujiwara	Noriko	Centre for European Policy Studies (CEPS), Belgium	Head of Climate Change and Research Fellow
86	Ghani	Meera	Climate Action Network (CAN) Europe asbl, Belgium	Senior Policy Officer Climate Finance
87	Hviding	Edvard	University of Bergen, Norway  Department of Social Anthropology	Head of Department
88	Jürgens	Ingmar	Climate Policy Initiative, Germany	Associate Director
89	Kumar	Sanjeev	E3G - Third Generation Environmentalism, Belgium	Senior Associate
90	Legge	Thomas	German Marshall Fund, Belgium Climate & Energy Program	Senior Program Officer
91	Marcu	Andrei	Centre for European Policy Studies (CEPS), Belgium	Senior Advisor & Head of Carbon Market Forum
92	Neitzer	Matthias	Siemens AG - EU Representation Office, Belgium	Policy Advisor Corporate Sustainability
93	Vanden Bilcke	Chris	United Nations Environment Programme, Belgium	Head of UNEP Liaison Office to the EU
94	Witt	Peter	Siemens AG - EU Representation Office, Belgium	Head EU Government Affairs

# **EUROPEAN COMMISSION AND EEAS; EUROPEAN INSTITUTIONS**

	Surname	First name	Institution	Function
95	Agne	Stefan	DG Climate Action Climate Finance and Deforestation	Policy Officer
96	Bardram	Elina	DG Climate Action Climate Finance and Deforestation	Deputy Head of Unit
97	Blok	Jozias	DG Development and Cooperation - EuropeAid Desertification & Disaster Risk Reduction	Policy Officer
98	Caridi	Paolo	DG Climate Action International and Inter-institutional Relations	Policy Coordinator
99	Christensen	Michael	Cabinet Commissioner Hedegaard	Deputy Head of Cabinet
100	Costa	Cecilia	DG Development and Cooperation - EuropeAid Geographical Coordination Asia and Pacific	International Aid / Cooperation Officer
101	Coyette	Etienne	DG Development and Cooperation - EuropeAid Climate Change, Environment, Natural Resources, Water	Policy Officer
102	Dashwood	Christopher	European External Action Service Japan	Desk Officer
103	De Theux de Meylandt et Montjardin	Veronica	European External Action Service	COASI assistant
104	Di Lullo	Maurizio	Council of the European Union Climate Change, Coordination and Horizontal Affairs	Senior Advisor
105	Donkers	Rob	Delegation of the European Union to India and Bhutan	Minister Counsellor for Environment
106	Ehrenberg	Joachim	DG Enterprise and Industry Sustainable Industrial Policy	Policy Officer
107	Filipova	Andrea	DG Development and Cooperation - EuropeAid Geographical Coordination Asia and Pacific	Stagiaire
108	Fischer	Claudia	European External Action Service	UN, International Relations Officer
109	Foeth	Martin	European External Action Service	Desk Officer
110	Grgas-Brus	Katarina	DG Environment International Relations and Enlargement	Desk Officer
111	Hernandez Uriz	Genoveva	European External Action Service Bangladesh	Desk Officer
112	Jaeger	Cornelia	DG Climate Action Adaption	Policy Officer
113	Jakab	Istvan	DG Economic and Financial Affairs Globalisation – Trade - Development	Head of Unit
114	Johansson	Roland	European External Action Service <i>India</i>	Desk Officer
115	Kahkonen	Nadia	DG Climate Action Communication	Stagiaire
116	Kennes	Walter	DG Development and Cooperation - EuropeAid Geographical Coordination Central Asia, Middle East/Gulf, Asia Regional Programmes	Programme Manager

	Surname	First name	Institution	Function
117	Kolle	Kaarina	DG Climate Action Climate Finance and Deforestation	Stagiaire
118	Lazarova	Raya	DG Environment International Relations and Enlargement	Policy Officer
119	Lefevere	Jürgen	DG Climate Action International & Climate Strategy	Advisor
120	Le Grand	Simon	DG Development and Cooperation - EuropeAid Geographical Coordination Asia and Pacific	Policy Officer
121	Marin	Antongiulio	DG Climate Action Climate Finance and Deforestation	Policy Officer
122	Martino	Michel	European External Action Service Australia & New Zealand	Desk Officer
123	Mestres Brugada	Ramon	European External Action Service Horizontal Affairs	Deputy Head of Division
124	Minasyan- Pekovits	Charlotte	European External Action Service  Maldives	Desk Officer
125	Molnar	Jozsef	European External Action Service  Asia and Pacific – Horizontal Affairs	Head of Division
126	Nicolaie	Adelina	DG Development and Cooperation - EuropeAid Geographical Coordination Central Asia, Middle East/Gulf, Asia Regional Programmes	Programme Assistant
127	Pascual Perez	Alfonso	European External Action Service <i>Pacific</i>	Deputy Head of Division
128	Paterson	George	DG Climate Action Climate Finance and Deforestation	Policy Officer
129	Quarto	Raffaele	DG Trade South and South East Asia, Australia, New Zealand	Policy Co-ordinator
130	Quinn	Mette Koefoed	DG Climate Action Climate Finance and Deforestation	Policy Officer
131	Ragher	Luisa	European External Action Service Japan	Desk Officer
132	Repovsky	Marek	European External Action Service <i>Philippines</i>	Desk Officer
133	Robbert	Tom	European External Action Service Malaysia, Singapore, Brunei	Desk Officer
134	Roe	Andrew Thomas	European External Action Service	Counsellor ASEM
135	Roijen	Marcel	European External Action Service Republic of Korea	Desk Officer
136	Schierhorst	Rainer	European External Action Service Horizontal Affairs	Desk Officer
137	Schultenordholt	Leo	European External Action Service Australia & New Zealand	Desk Officer
138	Sole Mena	Anna	DG Enterprise and Industry Sustainable Industrial Policy	Policy Officer
139	Sombsthay	Alexandra	DG Energy International relations & Enlargement	International Relations Officer
140	Souliotis	Dimitrios	European External Action Service <i>Pacific</i>	Stagiaire

	Surname	First name	Institution	Function
141	Teerink	Rensje	European External Action Service <i>India, Nepal, Bhutan</i>	Deputy Head of Division
142	Tetzel	Christian	DG Development and Cooperation - EuropeAid Geographical Coordination Central Asia, Middle East/Gulf, Asia Regional Programmes	Programme Assistant - External Relations
143	Thivolle	Jean-Claude	DG Research and Innovation Policy coordination, EFTA and Enlargement countries, Russia, Asia and Pacific	Policy Officer
144	Vaa	Jannik	DG Development and Cooperation - EuropeAid Climate Change, Environment, Natural Resources, Water	Policy Officer
145	Van Assche	Daniel	European External Action Service Horizontal Affairs	Assistant
146	Wehrheim	Peter	DG Climate Action Climate Finance and Deforestation	Head of Unit
147	Zvelc	Rok	DG Trade Trade and Sustainable Development, Generalized System of Preferences	Policy Officer